

Chaibasa Engineering College

(Estd. By Govt. of Jharkhand & run by Techno India under PPP) (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & affiliated to Kolhan University, Chaibasa

> Corporate Office: EM-4/1, Sector- V, Saltlake, Kolkata-700091 Phone: (91) 33-2357-6163/2658/1094, Fax No: +91-33-2357-2450

NOTIFICATION FOR ORIENTATION PROGRAM FOR D2D STUDENTS

I am excited to welcome you to the 2020-21 academic year in the under graduate program at **Chaibasa Engineering College** [Estd. By Govt. of Jharkhand & run by Techno India Group under PPP] as a new student, after completing your diploma education recently, you are on one of the most transformative journeys of your life. Let me assure you the faculties & staffs in the college are here to help you succeed.

The academic year will begin on Saturday, 16th January, 2021, with a mandatory virtual orientation program for new students which is scheduled on the same day from 10:30AM onwards.

While 2020 has been filled with challenges not seen before, the faculties & Staffs at Chaibasa Engineering College are committed to ensure that you continue to experience the highest standard of learning. Our supporting faculties are continuously evolving as we try to anticipate your needs & interest as learners across this academic year.

Along with this you will find a few reminders listing of resources designed to support your transition to our large virtual reality for the third semester(D2D) 2020-21.

Join Zoom Meeting for Virtual Orientation Program on 16.01.2021

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82164485260?pwd=ckhGamxJM2p6OURKQlFPL3NJeE5BUT09

Meeting ID: 821 6448 5260

Passcode: 990194

Detail schedule of orientation program is enclosed with this mail. You are also advised to check Institute website (http://www.chaibasaengg.edu.in)

and

learning management portal (<u>www.ceclms.space</u>) on regular interval for detail academic and administrative information.

For technical issues regarding log in at LMS & Zoom platform call at following numbers;

8102551478 (For LMS/ Learning Management system)

8102551478 (For Zoom Joining & Orientation Schedule)

A step by step guide for Zoom & LMS is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Best Wishes on the eve of your New Journey to join Chaibasa Engineering College.

Best Wishes

Debabrata Raha Principal-in-Charge Chaibasa Engineering college

Campus Address: Bistumpur, P.O. + P.S.: Jhinkpani West Singhbhum, Jharkhand, Pin- 833215 Email: cec.estd.govt@gmail.com/info@technoindiachaibasa.org